of the Group’s earnings per share after tax.

Shareholders
The number of shareholders continued to increase during the year.
However, because of Swiss reporting regulations, it is, in principle,
impossible to determine the current total number of shareholders for
the Group’s secondary listing on the SIX Swiss Exchange. Excluding
these Swiss-registered owners, NIBE had 57,956 individual share-
holders at the end of 2020, compared with 51,722 at the same time
in the previous year. The ten largest shareholders held 58.8% of the
votes and 46.3% of equity.

Analysts
The following analysts are among those who have tracked
and analysed NIBE shares during the year:

Karl Bokvist	 ABG Sundal Collier
Gustav Österberg	 Carnegie
Max Frydén	 Danske Bank Equity Research
Viktor Trollsten	 DNB Bank Markets
Marcela Klang	 Handelsbanken Capital Markets
Douglas Lindahl	 Kepler Cheuvreux
Carl Ragnestam	 Nordea Markets
Fredrik Agardh	 SEB Equity Research
Fredrik Moregard	 Pareto

NIBE shares

NIBE INDUSTRIER AB  ANNUAL REPORT 2020	 77

NIBE shares

Major shareholders
(Source: Euroclear Sweden share register 30/12/2020)

Shareholders Number of
shares

(no.)

Number of
votes (%)

Current and former Board
members and senior executives1) 104,315,451 46.10

Melker Schörling 47,297,359 19.64
SSB and Trust Co, W9 45,304,365 4.40
Alecta Pensionsförsäkring 30,179,000 2.93
BNY Mellon NA (Former Mellon), W9 17,729,890 1.72
JPM Chase Bank NA 14,222,865 1.38
The Northern Trust Company 11,117,195 1.08

JPM Chase NA 9,279,778 0.90

CBNY-Norges Bank 5,893,079 0.57
Brown Brothers Harriman & Co 5,702,915 0.55
SIX SIS AG W8IMY 4,786,593 0.47
BNP PARIBAS SEC SERVICES 4,149,921 0.40
BNY Mellon SA/NV W8IMY 3,854,043 0.37

Other holdings (57,918 shareholders) 200,184,168 19.49

Total 504,016,622 100.0

1) For current Board, see page 181.

Shareholder structure
(Source: Euroclear Sweden share register 30/12/2020)

Number of
of shares
(no.)

Number of
owners

(no.)

Number of
owners

(%)

Number of
shares

(no.)

Number
of

shares
(%)

1 – 500   45,733 78.91 4,383,219 0.87
501 – 1,000 4,029 6.95 3,173,437 0.63

1,001 – 5,000 5,416 9.35 13,090,775 2.60

5,001 – 10,000 1,160 2.00 8,360,979 1.66

10,001 – 20,000 750 1.29 10,853,143 2.15

20,001 – 868 1.50 464,155,069 92.09

 Total  57,956 100.0  504,016,622 100.0

Foreign individuals

Foreign institutions

Foreign individuals

Swedish institutions

Swedish individuals

Share of voting rights, %
(Source Euroclear sharebook 30/12/2020)

0.5%

71.8%

17.3%

10.4%

Foreign individuals

Foreign institutions

Swedish institutions

Swedish individuals

Share of capital, %

21.3%

1.1%

35.2%

42.4%

(Source Euroclear sharebook 30/12/2020)

Share performance, 1997-2020

0

2,500

5,000

202020192018201720162015201420132012201120102009200820072006200520042003200220012000199919981997
0

150

300

Number of shares traded per trading day in thousands
Share price,